# 11518,

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuji Kiyohara	07/17/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha						
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,						
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,						
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	467-8561						

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11518232

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0483						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695						

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment0483#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0570

500192459

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuji I	KIYOHAI	<u>RA</u>			(5)	·				_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	<u> </u>	·									
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						(7)	-	<del></del>			_	
		(4)	·					(8)					-
			In consi	·	sum of or	e dolla	(\$1.00	)) and ott	ner good a	nd valua	ble conside	erations paid to ea	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO K	CABUSHI	KI KAI	SHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nac	eshiro-cho, Miz	zuho-ku, N	Japan							
			defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. §10	00, in the i	nvention ition, su	n, and bstitute	in all app , and rei	lications fo ssue applic	or patent cation(s),	including a and all Let	d States of Americ any and all provisi tters Patent, extens	onal,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	RADIO-F	FREQUENCY	Y IDENT	IFICA	TION	TAG C	OMMUN	IICATI	ON DEVI	ICE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	п	(Attorney	Docket No.	07	637	5.04	83			•		
			for which t	he undersigned								•	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Nu	umber	11/.	518,	232				-	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	Septe	ember	11,	200	)6					
applicati Assigned or provis reexamil States regist to	<ol> <li>The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible</li> <li>The undersigned it is in the undersigned a grant of a validation a grant of a validation in the undersigned esulting from said appropriet into the undersigned convey the entire into the continuation or convey the entire into the convex the c</li></ol>	r divisi le in ol lagree nal Con d agre id Unit l heret olicatio	on thereof, otaining evidual (s) to executive tion for the (s) to pered States pay authorize (s) to the s	or any patent dence and going te all papers a Protection of In- form all affirm atent to the Ass s(s) and reques said Assignee,	or reissue g forward v and docume adustrial Practive acts signee. st(s) the Ca as Assigne	e applic vith suc- ents and operty of which ommiss ee of th	ation to the state of the state	ased the erence. Im any act ar agreen se neces of Patents e interest	ereon, for ct which m nents. sary to of s to issue , and here	the inver ay be ne otain, ma any and by cover	ntion, and occessary in occinitain or occinitain or occinitation all Letters nants that h	to cooperate with connection with cla confirm by reissue Patents of the Une has (they have)	the sims or lited
herewith may be	6) The undersigned necessary or desirable	hereb	y grant(s) th	ne firm of BAKI by with the rules	ER BOTTS of the Uni	LLP to	ne pow es Pat	er to inse	rt on this a	assignme Office for	nt any furth	ner identification who of this document	nich
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the										
Date	July 17	5.	<u>006</u>	Name.	of invento	r	(بان	i K	sychan	<u>a</u>		(SEAL)	
Date			•	Name	of Invento	r	<del>.</del>					(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of invento	r						(SEAL)	
Date				. Name	of Invento	r				•		(SEAL)	
Date				. Name	of invento	r					<del></del>	(SEAL)	
Date			-	Name	of Invento	r	· · · · ·	· · · · · ·				(SEAL)	
Date	· .		<u></u>	. Name	of invento	r			<del>,,</del>		·	(SEAL)	
Date				Name /	of Invento	r						(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0571